900220132 04/12/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xanodyne Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		04/11/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clover Pharmaceuticals Corp.	
Street Address:	1775 West Oak Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 800	
City:	Marietta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30062	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0729648	AMICAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)775-1061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 804-775-7871

Email: kgokey@mcguirewoods.com
Correspondent Name: Kymberleigh B. Gokey
Address Line 1: 901 E. Cary Street

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2043774-0004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kymberleigh B. Gokey	
Signature:	/Kymberleigh B. Gokey/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004755 FRAME: 0364 OP \$40.00 0729

Date:	04/12/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=CLOVER ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=CLOVER ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=CLOVER ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=CLOVER ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004755 FRAME: 0365

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Xanodyne Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware (the "Company"), the owner of the trademark registrations identified on Schedule A, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks, hereby assigns to Clover Pharmaceuticals Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware (the "Buyer"), its entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations identified on Schedule A and the trademarks which are the subject thereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks, and the right to recover for past infringement of the trademarks. The Buyer hereby accepts said assignment.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

ACTIVEUS 92578513v4

TRADEMA

Executed as of the 11th day of April, 2012.

XANODYNE PHARMACEUTICALS,

INC.

11.1.1

On the Ach

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004755 FRAME: 0367 ACCEPTED:

CLOVER PHARMACEUTICALS CORP.

Name:

Title: CEO

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004755 FRAME: 0368

Schedule A

Assignment of Trademarks

Trademark Registrations

Registration Number	Word Mark
729648	AMICAR
13048	AMICAR

TRADEMARK REEL: 004755 FRAME: 0369

RECORDED: 04/12/2012